THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

BY-LAW NO. 2015-59

By-law authorizing the renewal of a Lease Agreement between the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg and The Fighting Island Amateur Boxing Club

WHEREAS the Municipal Act, S.O. 2001, c. 25, authorizes Council to enter into agreements;

AND WHEREAS the Town of Amherstburg had entered into a Lease Agreement with the Fighting Island Amateur Boxing Club for a one-year term for the rental of the premises municipally known as 300 Victoria Street, Amherstburg;

AND WHEREAS the Town of Amherstburg deems it expedient to enter into an Amending Agreement for renewal of the lease for a one year period;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg enacts as follows:

- 1. THAT the Mayor and Clerk be authorized to enter into an Amending Agreement
- 2. THAT Schedule A attached hereto, being the Amending Agreement, as to form and content, forms part of this By-law.
- THAT all actions taken and/or required to be taken by the Mayor and Clerk on 3. behalf of the Town to fulfill the terms of the Agreement, including the execution of all documentation, are hereby authorized.
- 4. THAT this By-law shall come into force and take effect immediately upon the final passing thereof.

Read a first, second and third time and finally passed this 25th day of May, 2015.

MÁYOR - ALDO DICARLO

CLERK